(2 Months Salary) 

1.39 NIL 3.09 

5. 
Abhay Jain 

CFO(KMP) 
14.68 38.75 5.44 

6. 
Bharathi 

Joint CFO(KMP) 
14.02 33.13 5.19 

2) There was an increase of 7.8% in the median remuneration of the employees during the 

�inancial year 2022-23. 

3) There were 1,407 (One Thousand Four Hundred & Seven) permanent employees on the rolls 

of company as on March 31, 2023. 

4) Relationship between average percentile increase/decrease in remuneration of employees 

other than managerial personnel. with average increase/decrease in managerial personnel: